DATES TO REMEMBER

May 2019

* Riverfest tickets on sale May 1-31 through units

5/1
5/1
5/1-6/3
5/3
5/6
5/7-8
5/8
5/9
5/10
5/11
5/11
5/12
5/13-15
5/16
5/17
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/21
5/22
5/24
5/24
5/25
5/27
5/31
5/31

* Riverfest tickets on sale June 1-27 at Outdoor Recreation

Remington Park Opens for Season
NO FAMILY SUPPORT HUDDLE OR CLIF
ACS 30 Day Spring Fitness Challenge
May the Fourth Be With You! Fun Run
NAF Surplus Equipment Sale Viewing
NAF Surplus Equipment Sale

Army Ten-Miler Qualifier

Blood Drive

Military Spouse Appreciation Day
Home Run Derby

Youth Center Open House/Info Fair
Mother’s Day Brunch

Abandoned Vehicle Auction
Volunteer of the Month Ceremony
Armed Forces Day Luncheon

Archery Shoot (T)

Armed Forces Day Parade

Youth Fishing Derby

Free Zumba Class

Asian American/Pacific Islander Obs.
DONSA

Family and MWR Golf Tournament
Baseball Hall of Fame Game
Memorial Day Federal Holiday

PAPER COPY ONLY

7 am
11am-1pm
8am-4pm

7 am

11:30 am —4:30 pm
11am-1pm
9am

3-7pm

12 pm

9am-6 pm
1lam
11:30-1:30 pm
8am

10 am

12-4pm
6—7pm
11:30am -1 pm

9am

Magrath Sports Complex
T-79 Ordnance Road
T-79 Ordnance Road
Magrath Sports Complex
BOSS Center

Remington Park
Magrath Sports Complex
CYS Youth Center

The Commons

Third St. E & Lewis Ave.
The Commons

TBA

Outdoor Recreation
Downtown Watertown
Remington Park

Monti Physical Fitness Center
The Commons

Willowbrook Golf Club

FREE TICKETS @ OUTDOOR RECREATION WHILE THEY LAST

Retirement Ceremony 3 pm
Right Arm Night 4 pm
June 2019

* Whitewater Rafting Trips Every Friday: start date TBD
* TBD: Magrath Gym CLOSED for Basketball Court Resurfacing

6/1

6/5

6/5
6/14
6/14
6/14
6/14
6/14-16
6/18
6/19
6/20
6/22-6/25

Watertown Rapids Baseball Home Opener

FSH/CLIF

Summer Concert Series @ LeRay mansion

U.S. Army Birthday

DONSA

Mountainfest Golf Tournament

All CYS Facilities CLOSED for Training
Whale Watching Trip

LGBT Pride Month Observation
Mountain Remembrance Ceremony
Mountainfest/Salute to the Nation
Local High School Graduations

7:15 pm
9-11am
7 pm-9pm

9am

Register by June 6
3—-4pm

11 am

Gates open at 1 pm

The Commons
The Commons

Watertown Fairgrounds
Lower Warfighters and Ballroom
Front Lawn of LeRay Mansion

Ives Hill Country Club

Outdoor Recreation/Salem, MA
The Commons

Memorial Park

Division Hill

*Dates to Remember is not an all-inclusive list of the events happening on Fort Drum.

Please take advantage of drum.armymwr.com and home.army.mil/drum, as well as the Fort Drum FMWR and

the 10" Mountain Division Facebook pages and other various avenues to learn about all the events and programs on Fort Drum.

As of October 25, 2018



6/24 DONSA

6/24 Free Zumba Class 6—7pm Monti Physical Fitness Center
6/27 Volunteer of the Month Ceremony 11am The Commons
6/28 Riverfest, Alexandria Bay, NY Starts at 9 am Alexandria Bay, NY

July

NO FAMILY SUPPORT HUDDLE OR CLIF IN JULY- Next FSH and CLIF August 7th

REMINDER: Magrath Sports Complex and Monti will CLOSED for Basketball Court Resurfacing
July: Whitewater Rafting Trips Every Friday through Outdoor Recreation

Watertown Farmers Market Every Wednesday & Saturday

7/1-20 Division Opportunity Leave
TBA Concert in the Park 5pm Thompson Park, Watertown
7/4 Independence Day/Federal Holiday
7/5 DONSA
7/20 Sterling Renaissance Festival with BOSS 8 am Sterling, NY
7/25 ACS Birthday Celebration 11am-1pm Remington Park
7/25 Civilian of the Quarter Luncheon 11:30am -1 pm The Commons
7/25 Summer Concert Series @ LeRay mansion 7 pm-9pm Front Lawn of LeRay Mansion
7/26 Retirement Ceremony 3 pm-4pm
7/26 Right Arm Night 4pm—7pm Winner Circle
TBA Whiteface Memorial Ceremony TBA Wilmington, NY
August
8/7 FSH/CLIF 9-11:30am The Commons
8/4 BOSS Beach Bash 11 am Westcott Beach
8/6 National Night Out 5-7pm Adirondack Community Center
8/7 Army Ten-Miler 10K Qualifier 7 am Magrath Sports Complex
8/9 ACS End of Summer Bash 10am -1 pm ACS Building
8/11  Youth Center Open House and Info Fair 3-7pm Youth Center
8/15 Volunteer of the Month Ceremony 11am The Commons
8/16  Retirement Ceremony 3-4pm MPA
8/16 Right Arm Night 4—-6pm The Commons
8/17 6thAnnuaI Outdoor Adventure Day 10am -4 pm Bldg. S2507/2509 (Rt.26)
8/22  Summer Concert Series @ LeRay mansion 7 pm-9pm Front Lawn of LeRay Mansion
8/23 DONSA
8/24 10" Mountain Division/
Family and MWR Golf Challenge TBA TBA
8/23 Women'’s Equality Day Observance 3—-4pm The Commons

8/30 DONSA

*Dates to Remember is not an all-inclusive list of the events happening on Fort Drum.
Please take advantage of drum.armymwr.com and home.army.mil/drum, as well as the Fort Drum FMWR and
the 10" Mountain Division Facebook pages and other various avenues to learn about all the events and programs on Fort Drum.
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