# U.S.ARMY

## **DATES TO REMEMBER**



## May 2019

* Riverfest tickets on sale May 1–31 through units			
5/1	Remington Park Opens for Season		
5/1	NO FAMILY SUPPORT HUDDLE OR CLIF	PAPER COPY ONLY	
5/1–6/3	ACS 30 Day Spring Fitness Challenge		
5/3	May the Fourth Be With You! Fun Run	7 am	Magrath Sports Complex
5/6	NAF Surplus Equipment Sale Viewing	11 am – 1 pm	T-79 Ordnance Road
5/7–8	NAF Surplus Equipment Sale	8 am – 4 pm	T-79 Ordnance Road
5/8	Army Ten-Miler Qualifier	7 am	Magrath Sports Complex
5/9	Blood Drive	11:30 am – 4:30 pm	BOSS Center
5/10	Military Spouse Appreciation Day	11 am – 1 pm	Remington Park
5/11	Home Run Derby	9 am	Magrath Sports Complex
5/11	Youth Center Open House/Info Fair	3 – 7 pm	CYS Youth Center
5/12	Mother's Day Brunch	12 pm	The Commons
5/13–15	Abandoned Vehicle Auction	9 am – 6 pm	Third St. E & Lewis Ave.
5/16	Volunteer of the Month Ceremony	11 am	The Commons
5/17	Armed Forces Day Luncheon	11:30 – 1:30 pm	TBA
5/18	Archery Shoot (T)	8 am	Outdoor Recreation
5/18	Armed Forces Day Parade	10 am	Downtown Watertown
5/18	Youth Fishing Derby	12 – 4 pm	Remington Park
5/21	Free Zumba Class	6 – 7 pm	Monti Physical Fitness Center
5/22	Asian American/Pacific Islander Obs.	11:30 am – 1 pm	The Commons
5/24	DONSA		
5/24	Family and MWR Golf Tournament	9 am	Willowbrook Golf Club
5/25	Baseball Hall of Fame Game	FREE TICKETS @ OUTDOOR RECREATION WHILE THEY LAST	
5/27	Memorial Day Federal Holiday		
5/31	Retirement Ceremony	3 pm	The Commons
5/31	Right Arm Night	4 pm	The Commons

#### June 2019

* Riverfest	tickets on sale	lune 1-27 at	<b>Outdoor Recreation</b>
MINELIESE	. LILNELS UII SAIE	Julie T_7/ ar	Outubbi Netreatibii

<sup>\*</sup> Whitewater Rafting Trips Every Friday: start date TBD

williewater Katting Trips Every Friday. Start date TDD				
* TBD: Magrath Gym CLOSED for Basketball Court Resurfacing				
6/1	Watertown Rapids Baseball Home Opener	7:15 pm	Watertown Fairgrounds	
6/5	FSH/CLIF	9 – 11 am	Lower Warfighters and Ballroom	
6/5	Summer Concert Series @ LeRay mansion	7 pm- 9pm	Front Lawn of LeRay Mansion	
6/14	U.S. Army Birthday			
6/14	DONSA			
6/14	Mountainfest Golf Tournament	9 am	Ives Hill Country Club	
6/14	All CYS Facilities CLOSED for Training			
6/14-16	Whale Watching Trip	Register by June 6	Outdoor Recreation/Salem, MA	
6/18	LGBT Pride Month Observation	3 – 4 pm	The Commons	
6/19	Mountain Remembrance Ceremony	11 am	Memorial Park	
6/20	Mountainfest/Salute to the Nation	Gates open at 1 pm	Division Hill	
6/22-6/25	Local High School Graduations			

\*Dates to Remember is not an all-inclusive list of the events happening on Fort Drum.

Please take advantage of drum.armymwr.com and home.army.mil/drum, as well as the Fort Drum FMWR and
the 10<sup>th</sup> Mountain Division Facebook pages and other various avenues to learn about all the events and programs on Fort Drum.

As of October 25, 2018

6/28	Riverfest, Alexandria Bay, NY	Starts at 9 am	Alexandria Bay, NY
6/27	Volunteer of the Month Ceremony	11 am	The Commons
6/24	Free Zumba Class	6 – 7 pm	Monti Physical Fitness Center
6/24	DONSA		

## July

# NO FAMILY SUPPORT HUDDLE OR CLIF IN JULY - Next FSH and CLIF August 7th

REMINDER: Magrath Sports Complex and Monti will CLOSED for Basketball Court Resurfacing

July: Whitewater Rafting Trips Every Friday through Outdoor Recreation

Watertown Farmers Market Every Wednesday & Saturday

Family and MWR Golf Challenge

Women's Equality Day Observance

8/23

8/30

**DONSA** 

7/1–20 TBA 7/4 7/5	Division Opportunity Leave Concert in the Park Independence Day/Federal Holida DONSA	ıy	5 pm	Thompson Park, Watertown
7/20	Sterling Renaissance Festival with	BOSS	8 am	Sterling, NY
7/25	ACS Birthday Celebration		11 am – 1 pm	Remington Park
7/25	Civilian of the Quarter Luncheon		11:30 am – 1 pm	The Commons
7/25	Summer Concert Series @ LeRay r	nansion	7 pm- 9pm	Front Lawn of LeRay Mansion
7/26	Retirement Ceremony		3 pm – 4pm	
7/26	Right Arm Night		4 pm – 7 pm	Winner Circle
TBA	Whiteface Memorial Ceremony		TBA	Wilmington, NY
		Au	ıgust	
8/7	FSH/CLIF	9 – 11:3	0 am	The Commons
8/4	BOSS Beach Bash	11 am		Westcott Beach
8/6	National Night Out	5 – 7 pn	n	<b>Adirondack Community Center</b>
8/7	Army Ten-Miler 10K Qualifier	7 am		Magrath Sports Complex
8/9	ACS End of Summer Bash	10 am –	-1 pm	ACS Building
8/11	Youth Center Open House and Info Fair	3 – 7 pn	n	Youth Center
8/15	Volunteer of the Month Ceremony	11 am		The Commons
8/16	Retirement Ceremony	3 – 4 pn	n	MPA
8/16	Right Arm Night	4 – 6 pn	n	The Commons
<b>8/17</b> <b>8/22</b> 8/23	6 <sup>th</sup> Annual Outdoor Adventure Day Summer Concert Series @ LeRay mansion DONSA	10 am - 7 pm- 9	•	Bldg. S2507/2509 (Rt.26) Front Lawn of LeRay Mansion
8/24	10 <sup>th</sup> Mountain Division/			

TBA

3 - 4 pm

TBA

The Commons